## May 20, 2019

## Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing to consider Ordinance No. 508 to allow food trailers to operate in the R-3 Zone between the corners of Theriot Street and Marshland Street through Rue Pouche Vide on Monday, May 20, 2019 at 6:30 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Ashton Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Jody Cheramie

Others attending were Mike Billiot, Farrell Collins, Jr., Farrell Collins, Sr., Kathy Collins, Devin Dedon, Troy Dufrene, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., Jamie Liner, Chief Reggie Pitre, John Plaisance, James Rebstock, McNeely Rome, and Christina Romero.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called the Public Hearing to order at 6:30 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented Ordinance No. 508 to be considered to allow food trailers to operate in the R-3 Zone between the corners of Theriot Street and Marshland Street through Rue Pouche Vide.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed the Council the Planning and Zoning Commission met at 6:00 P.M. and unanimously recommended allowing food trailers to operate in the R-3 Zone between the corners of Theriot Street and Marshland Street through Rue Pouche Vide.

Councilman Willis Toups asked if the Town was re-zoning the area or just allowing food trucks to operate in the R-3 Zone between the corners of Theriot Street and Marshland Street through Rue Pouche Vide. Mayor Joey Bouziga stated we were allowing the food trucks to operate in the R-3 Zone between the corners of Theriot Street and Marshland Street through Rue Pouche Vide.

No questions or comments were presented.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman Lindberg Lorraine presented a motion and Councilman Ashton Cheramie seconded adjourning the Public Hearing at 6:40 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA		
ATTESTED:			
JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK			
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. TO THE MAYOR			